

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1458/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1189/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 242/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1279/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 253/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1249/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1242/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 263/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 2109/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 260/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1211/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 257/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1255/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 244/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1277/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 249/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1419/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 240/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 1281/2021 08-07-2022 in RFA No. 259/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.33191/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33193/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

(IA No. 33191/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

(IA No. 33193/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State.

In the meantime, there shall be no recovery in reference to the compensation already received by the petitioner.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER